

## **CABINET - 7 SEPTEMBER 2020 - AGENDA ITEM (17)**

## SCHEDULE OF DECISION(S) TAKEN BY THE LEADER OF THE COUNCIL AND/OR INDIVIDUAL CABINET MEMBERS

Note: Further details regarding the decision(s) are available in the relevant Decision Notice(s).

Cabinet Member	Meeting Date	Subject	Decision(s)
Deputy Leader and Finance	17 July 2020	Community Projects Fund: Application for Financial Assistance	RESOLVED that the submitted application for financial assistance from Community Projects Fund be actioned as follows:
			Moreton West Ward - Church of St Lawrence to install a new toilet building, water supply and servery within the Church - £10,000.
Deputy Leader and Finance	17 July 2020	Community Welfare Grants: Allocation of additional budget for 2020-2021	RESOLVED that the additional budget for 2020/21 for Community Welfare Grants, be allocated as follows:
			Cirencester Housing for Young People - £3,200 for 2020/21
			<ul> <li>Citizens Advice Stroud and Cotswold District Additional grant - £4,500 for 2020/21</li> </ul>
			The Churn Project Additional grant - £4,050 for 2020/21
			<ul> <li>Cotswold Friends Additional grant - £4,050 for 2020/21</li> </ul>
			Cotswold Counselling Additional grant - £2,050 for 2020/21

Cabinet Member	Meeting Date	Subject	Decision(s)
			People 4 You - £2,050 for 2020/21
Deputy Leader and Finance	24 July 2020	Consultation Feedback to Parking Order - Whiteway Car Park, Cirencester	RESOLVED that the Deputy Leader, having considered the one response received, approve the proposed Parking Order regarding a single fee for all season tickets within the Whiteway Car Park, Cirencester at a set fee of £550 without amendment.
The Planning Department, Town and Parish Councils	27 July 2020	Neighbourhood Planning: Representation to the Regulation 16 Consultation on the Kemble and Ewen Neighbourhood Development Plan	RESOLVED that the representation be submitted to inform the review of the Plan by the Independent Examiner.
Environment, Waste and Recycling	5 August 2020	Selection of Trustee for the Steadings Community Management Trust	RESOLVED that having considered the report and recommendation from the Interim Chief Executive, Mary Cobbett be appointed by the Council to serve as a trustee on The Steadings Community Management Trust (CMT) Board of Trustees, for an initial three year period.

(END)